Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
B1
B
XM
15

“XM” Series Air Control Valves
IEM Bar Manifolds & Subbase Manifolds
How to Order Manifold Assemblies
Manifold Assembly Ordering
Example
Item Qty Part Number
 001 1 AAPSMXNXN04NP
 002 2 XM30NBG49A
    - Station 1, 2 - Normally Closed
 003 1 XM40NBG49A
    - Station 3
 004 1 XM40NBG49F0A
    - Station 4
Notes: When ordering Add-A-Folds, list valves left to right when looking
at  the Port 1/3 side of the manifold. All 3-Way valves will be
assembled as 3-Way N.C. valves.
IEM Bar Manifold Assembly
First line item describes IEM Assembly. Subsequent line
items listed identify each station in the Manifold starting with
Station Number 1.
Operator / Function
Manifold with Valves Mounted AA
Options
N None
Cylinder Ports
IEM Manifold X
Subbase Manifold 1
 AA PSJ XN X N 04 N P
Number Stations
02 2 Stations
•
•
•
12 12 Stations
Port Type
NPT N
Operator / Function
IEM Manifold with Valves Mounted PSM
Subbase Manifold with Valves Mounted PSJ
Subbase Manifold Ordering
Example
Item Qty Part Number
 001 1 AAPSJXN1N04NP
 002 2 XM3VNBG49A
    - Station 1, 2 - Normally Closed
 003 1 XM4VNBG49A
    - Station 3
 004 1 XM4VNBG49F0A
    - Station 4
Notes: When ordering Add-A-Folds, list valves left to right when looking
at  the Port 2/4 side of the manifold. All 3-Way valves will be
assembled as 3-Way N.C. valves. Isolator Discs are required for
N.O. functions
Subbase Manifold Assembly
First line item describes Subbase Assembly. Subsequent line
items listed identify each station in the Manifold starting with
Station Number 1.
Component Ordering Example
Item Qty Part Number
 001 1 PSMXNXN04NP (IEM Kit)
 002 2 XM30NBG49A (Valve)
 003 1 XM40NBG49A (Valve)
 004 1 XM40NBG49F0A (Valve)
Component Ordering Example
Item Qty Part Number
 001 1 PSXM31010P (End Plate Kit)
 002 4 PSXM530CP (Subbase Kit)
 003 2 XM3VNBG49A (Valve)
 004 1 XM4VNBG49A (Valve)
 005 1 XM4VNBG49F0A (Valve)
BOLD OPTIONS ARE MOST POPULAR.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
B8
B
XM
15m
m
Solenoid
Catalog 0600P-E
Technical Information
“XM” Series Air Control Valves
Assembly Information
Average Fill Time (Seconds): With 100 PSIG supply, time required to fill from
0-90 PSIG and exhaust from 100 PSIG to 10 PSIG is measured from instant of
energizing, or de-energizing solenoid. Times shown are average.
Tested per ANSI / (NFPA) T3.21.8.
Code Voltage
0 Cu. In. Test
Chamber
12 Cu. In. Test
Chamber
Fill Exhaust Fill Exhaust
49  24VDC .011 .007 .240 .384
53 120VAC .011 .020 .240 .384
Electrical Flow
SealsCode
Voltage Power
Consumption
Holding
Current
Cv Chart
AC DC
3-Way 4-Way
60Hz 50Hz (W / VA) (Amps)
42 24 22 — 4.8VA .200 .15 .15
Buna N
45* — — 12 4.5W .375 .15 .15
49* — — 24 4.5W .188 .15 .15
53 120 110 — 4.32VA .036 .15 .15
57 240 220 — 4.32VA .018 .15 .15
Note: Voltage Tolerance: +10 / -15% Cv tested per ANSI / (NFPA) T3.21.3
Function / Pilot
Source
Minimum Maximum
3-Way, N 0 PSIG 125 PSIG
3-Way, V 0.28" Hg 125 PSIG
4-Way, N 0.28" Hg 125 PSIG
Performance Information
Response Time
Temperature Rating
32°F to 125°F (0°C to 50°C)
Operating Pressure
* Mobile Voltage, +25/-30%
Inline Valve on IEM Bar Manifold Assembly
IEM Bar Manifold Assembly’s are assembled by adding Inline
Valves to an IEM Bar Manifold.  O-rings are installed at each
valve station in the counterbore on the top of the manifold.

id
Catalog 0600P-E
Ordering Information
“XM” Series Air Control Valves
Kits & Accessories
Blanking Plate
Kit Number
Part Number Description
PSXM8310P Subbase Blank Kit
Subbase Kit includes: (1) Plate, (3) Screws, (4) Gaskets
Fits Subbase or IEM type Manifold.
Part Number Description
PSXM8288P Mounting Bracket
Mounting Bracket - Inline Valve
Part Number
PSXM2186P IEM Valve / Manifold O-ring Kit
Part Number Description
PSXM8100P Subbase Valve / Manifold Bolt Kit
IEM Valve / Manifold O-ring Kit
Subbase Valve / Manifold Bolt Kit
Part Number Description
PSXM40900P Isolation Plugs
Isolator Plugs - Subbase Manifold
Plug-in Electrical Connectors -
9.4mm
Indication Voltage Unwired Plug Plug with 6' Lead